
number of 
boats

Nationality surname and name

25 POL Sebastian Kęciński
91 SWE Tobias Wahlsten
10 POL Henryk Synoracki
69 BUL Viktor Lyubenov
27 ITA Mattia Ghiraldi
52 POL Michal Kausa
74 EST Sanna Aaslav-Kaasik
95 EST Marek Peeba

number of 
boats

Nationality surname and name

46 ITA Alessandro Cremona
33 HUN Peter Bodor
57 LAT Viesturs Lacis
72 BUL Nikola Todorov
99 GER Heiko Schmidt
11 RUS Sergei Khrushchev

7 UKR Dmytro Gerasymenko
5 BUL Viktor Ivanov

number of 
boats

Nationality surname and name

8 ITA Andrea Ongari
29 HUN Attila Havas
98 CZE David Loukotka
87 EST Erko Aabrams
66 ITA Giussepe Rossi

9 GER Holger Kluge
70 EST Juri Suvorov
86 SVK Marian Jung
23 SVK Robert Henz
95 CZE Tomáš Hrbáček

5 POL Zieliński Marcin

number of 
boats

Nationality surname and name

94 POL Michał Poźniak
71 LAT Jānis Badauķis
29 POL Cezary Strumnik
19 EST Rene Suuk
76 EST Rasmus Laurik
31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec
97 CZE Josef Přibyl

7 SVK János Szabo
2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky
6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská

96 POL Jakub Rochowiak

F-125   seznam závodníků - list of competitors

F-500   seznam závodníků - list of competitors

0SY-400   seznam závodníků - list of competitors

F-250   seznam závodníků - list of competitors



U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400  
Starting order according to training time

Position on the The best
starting pontoon Boat No. Nationality surname and name time 1 time 2 time 3 training time

1 29 POL Cezary Strumnik 00:58,36 00:58,36
2 19 EST Rene Suuk 01:00,13 01:00,13
3 96 POL Jakub Rochowiak 01:02,54 01:02,54
4 2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky 01:03,49 01:03,49
5 71 LAT Jānis Badauķis 01:03,82 01:03,82
6 31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec 01:04,10 01:04,10
7 94 POL Michał Poźniak 01:04,23 01:04,23
8 7 SVK János Szabo 01:05,40 01:05,40
9 76 EST Rasmus Laurik 01:05,41 01:05,41

10 97 CZE Josef Přibyl 01:07,65 01:07,65
11 6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská DSQ DSQ

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Training timesDriver



World Championship

 U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400  
Heat 1

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      4 - 5 / 9 / 2021
Position Points

Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps
1 29 POL Cezary Strumnik 1 04:54,51 5 400
2 19 EST Rene Suuk 2 05:07,26 5 300
3 2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky 3 05:18,47 5 225
4 71 LAT Jānis Badauķis 4 05:19,55 5 169
5 96 POL Jakub Rochowiak 5 05:24,99 5 127
6 7 SVK János Szabo 6 05:30,62 5 95
7 76 EST Rasmus Laurik 7 05:34,42 5 71
8 31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec 8 05:35,14 5 53
9 97 CZE Josef Přibyl 9 05:44,70 5 40

10 6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská 10 05:47,25 5 30
11 94 POL Michał Poźniak 11 05:26,43 4 22

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  1



World Championship

 U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400 
Heat 2

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      4 - 5 / 9 / 2021
Position Points

Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps
1 29 POL Cezary Strumnik 1 04:58,82 5 400
2 19 EST Rene Suuk 2 05:06,93 5 300
3 2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky 3 05:17,93 5 225
4 6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská 4 05:22,42 5 169
5 71 LAT Jānis Badauķis 5 05:24,28 5 127
6 31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec 6 05:26,27 5 95
7 7 SVK János Szabo 7 05:31,47 5 71
8 76 EST Rasmus Laurik 8 05:33,53 5 53
9 94 POL Michał Poźniak 9 05:34,46 5 40

10 97 CZE Josef Přibyl 10 05:43,31 5 30
11 96 POL Jakub Rochowiak 11 05:36,94 4 22

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  2



World Championship

U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400  

Heat 3
Czech Republic      Jedovnice      4 - 5 / 9 / 2021

Position Points
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps

1 29 POL Cezary Strumnik 1 04:56,48 5 400
2 19 EST Rene Suuk 2 05:04,63 5 300
3 2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky 3 05:17,40 5 225
4 71 LAT Jānis Badauķis 4 05:18,27 5 169
5 7 SVK János Szabo 5 05:25,54 5 127
6 94 POL Michał Poźniak 6 05:27,67 5 95
7 96 POL Jakub Rochowiak 7 05:29,85 5 71
8 76 EST Rasmus Laurik 8 05:42,70 5 53
9 97 CZE Josef Přibyl 9 05:43,42 5 40

10 6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská DNS 0
10 31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec DNS 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  3



World Championship

 U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400 
Heat 4

Czech Republic      Jedovnice      4 - 5 / 9 / 2021
Position Points

Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps
1 71 LAT Jānis Badauķis 1 05:10,85 5 400
2 2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky 2 05:20,28 5 300
3 7 SVK János Szabo 3 05:22,94 5 225
4 6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská 4 05:23,93 5 169
5 94 POL Michał Poźniak 5 05:24,69 5 127
6 31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec 6 05:26.709 5 95
7 96 POL Jakub Rochowiak 7 05:28,50 5 71
8 76 EST Rasmus Laurik 8 05:32,78 5 53
9 97 CZE Josef Přibyl 9 05:40,54 5 40

10 19 EST Rene Suuk DNS 0
10 29 POL Cezary Strumnik DNS 0

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge:

Driver Heat  4



World Championship
U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400 

Final Result
Czech Republic      Jedovnice      4 - 5 / 9 / 2021

Position Total
Boat No. Nationality surname and name Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Placing Time Laps Points Points

1 29 POL Cezary Strumnik 1 04:54,51 5 400 1 04:58,82 5 400 1 04:56,48 5 400 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 1200
2 19 EST Rene Suuk 2 05:07,26 5 300 2 05:06,93 5 300 2 05:04,63 5 300 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 900
3 2 SVK Miroslav Bazinsky 3 05:18,47 5 225 3 05:17,93 5 225 3 05:17,40 5 225 2 05:20,28 5 300 750
4 71 LAT Jānis Badauķis 4 05:19,55 5 169 5 05:24,28 5 127 4 05:18,27 5 169 1 05:10,85 5 400 738
5 7 SVK János Szabo 6 05:30,62 5 95 7 05:31,47 5 71 5 05:25,54 5 127 3 05:22,94 5 225 447
6 6 SVK Barbara Nikolett Bazinská 10 05:47,25 5 30 4 05:22,42 5 169 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 4 05:23,93 5 169 368
7 96 POL Jakub Rochowiak 5 05:24,99 5 127 11 05:36,94 4 22 7 05:29,85 5 71 7 05:28,50 5 71 269
8 94 POL Michał Poźniak 11 05:26,43 4 22 9 05:34,46 5 40 6 05:27,67 5 95 5 05:24,69 5 127 262
9 31 CZE Tomáš Jirkovec 8 05:35,14 5 53 6 05:26,27 5 95 DNS 00:00,00 0 0 6 05:26.709 5 95 243

10 76 EST Rasmus Laurik 7 05:34,42 5 71 8 05:33,53 5 53 8 05:42,70 5 53 8 05:32,78 5 53 177
11 97 CZE Josef Přibyl 9 05:44,70 5 40 10 05:43,31 5 30 9 05:43,42 5 40 9 05:40,54 5 40 120

UIM Commissar: Race Director: Main Judge: DSQ  - Disqualify
DNF  - Did Not Finish
DNS  - Did Not Start
DNQ - Did not Quality 

Heat  1 Heat  2 Heat  3 Heat  4Driver



 

 
       
 

U.I.M. World Championship F125 
U.I.M. World Championship F250 
U.I.M. World Championship F500 

U.I.M. World Championship OSY 400 
 

 

   Czech Republic – Jedovnice – 4. – 5. September 2021 
 

                                                                                    

  
 

Members of international jury: 
 
o Mr. Petr Magula – Czech Republic - Jury Chairman 
o Mr. Jerzy Wojewoda - U.I.M. Commissioner 
o Mr. Ladislav Herbanský - Slovakia 
o Mr. Roberto Gandalfi – Italy 
o Mr. Ines Beckmann - Germany 
o Mr. Normund Degainis - Latvia  
o Mr. Wictor Synoracki – Poland 
o Péter Sándor - Hungary 
o Sirely Siniväli – Estonia 
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